10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

IT IS HEREBY ADJUDGED
and DECREED this is SO
ORDERED.

The party obtaining this order is responsible for
noticing it pursuant to Local Rule 9022-1.

Dated: October 22, 2009

Aanee

RANDOLPH J. HAINES
U.S. Bankruptcy Judge

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

Inre

MORTGAGES LTD.,
an Arizona corporation,

Debtor.

DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

Chapter 11
Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH

ORDER GRANTING
STIPULATION TO CONTINUE
EVIDENTIARY HEARING ON
DLA PIPER LLP (US)’S FIRST
AND FINAL FEE APPLICATION
FOR ALLOWANCE AND
PAYMENT OF FEES

(Relates to Docket No. 1873)

Current Hearing Date
Date:  October 29, 2009
Time: 10:30 a.m.
Place: Courtroom 603
230 N. First Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85003

Requested Hearing Date

Date:  November 25, 2009

Time: 10:00 a.m.

Place: Courtroom 603
230 N. First Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85003

(The Honorable Randolph J. Haines)




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

THIS MATTER COMES BEFORE THE COURT pursuant to the Stipulation to
Continue Evidentiary Hearing on DLA Piper LLP (US)’s First and Final Fee Application for
Allowance and Payment of Fees (the “Stipulation”) filed and entered into by and among DLA
Piper LLP (US), ML Manger, LLC, ML Liquidating Trust, and G. Grant Lyon, in his capacity
as duly appointed chapter 11 trustee for Radical Bunny, L.L.C. Based on the Stipulation, and
good cause appearing,

IT ISHEREBY ORDERED that the Evidentiary Hearing on DLA Piper LLP (US)’s
First and Final Fee Application for Allowance and Payment of Fees currently set for October
29, 2009 at 10:30 a.m. is vacated and the Evidentiary Hearing shall be scheduled to be held

on November 25, 2009, at 10:00 a.m.; and
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a joint pretrial statement shall be filed no later

than one (1) week prior to the Evidentiary Hearing, on November 25, 2009.
SIGNED AND DATED ABOVE.
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